
WorkFirst Local Planning Area (LPA) Contact List 
Revised: January 2025 

DSHS Statewide Liaison:  Marcy Jordan | 253-778-2438 | marcy.jordan@dshs.wa.gov  

Region 1 LPA’s | WF Coordinator – Johnna Boren | Johnna.boren@dshs.wa.gov  

  

LPA Name Lead Name Co-Lead Name Co-Lead Name Office Address 

Asotin-Garfield-Whitman Teresa Bierman | 509-802-6895 
Teresa.bierman@dshs.wa.gov  

Lynelle Bowey | 509-905-0193 
Lynelle.bowery@dshs.wa.gov  

Billie Malcom (CSOA)| 509-397-5035 
Billie.malcom@dshs.wa.gov  

Clarkston, CSO 525 5th St.  
Clarkston, WA 99403 

Benton-Franklin Counties Marissa Cox | 509-734-5930 
Marissa.cox@esd.wa.gov  

Irma Meza | 509-802-6926 
Irma.meza@dshs.wa.gov  

Adolfo de Leon (CSOA)| 509-734-4101 
Adolfo.de-leon@dshs.wa.gov  

Kennewick CSO  6909 Crosswind Blvd. 
Kennewick, WA 99336 

Chelan-Douglas Counties Erin Mooney (CSOA) | 509-699-1067 
Erin.mooney@dshs.wa.gov  

Jennifer Whitney | 509-802-6926 
Jennifer.whitney@dshs.wa.gov  

Tony Block | 509-655-5930 
Tony.block@dshs.wa.gov  

Wenatchee CSO 805 S. Mission St. 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

Grant-Adams Counties Irasema Ortiz-Elizalde (CSOA) |509-764-5606 
Irasema.ortiz-elizalde@dshs.wa.gov  

Lora Wood | 509-766-4104 
Lora.wood@esd.wa.gov  

 Moses Lake CSO 1651 South Pilgrim 
Moses Lake, WA 98337 

Klickitat-Skamania 
Counties 

Dawn Larson (CSOA) | 509-413-3208 
Dawn.larson@dshs.wa.gov  

Liz Wilber | 509-651-0688 
ewilber@pfp.org  

 Ellensburg CSO 
  

1100 West University Way 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 

Okanogan County Marci Prichard | 509-802-6911 
Marci.prichard@dshs.wa.gov  

Cory Johnson (CSOA)| 509-379-0399 
Cory.johnson@dshs.wa.gov  

Lisa Rosales |  
L.R@OICOFWA.org  

Okanogan CSO 130 S. Main St. | PO Box 3729 
Omak, WA 98841 

Spokane-Lincoln 
 Counties 

Lori Hunley (CSOA)| 509-227-2444 
Lori.hunley@dshs.wa.gov  

Kelli Eller | 509-326-7520 
keller@careerpathservices.org  

 Spokane Maple CSO 1313 N Maple St.  
Spokane, WA 99201 

Tri-Counties 
(Colville/Newport/Republic) 

Kelley Zema (CSOA)| 509-980-2785 
Kelley.zema@dshs.wa.gov  

Anne Ghramm (CSOA)| 509-563-0082 
Penelope.ghramm@dshs.wa.gov  

 Tri-County CSO 
 

1100 South Main St. 
Colville, WA 99114 

Walla Walla- 
Columbia Counties 

McKenzie Wickham | 564-201-1448 
Mckenzie.wickham1@dshs.wa.gov  

Lisa Mathias | 509-527-1844 
Lisa.mathias@esd.wa.gov  

  Walla Walla CSO 1371 Pine St  
Walla Walla, WA 99362 

Yakima-Kittitas  
Counties 

Dennette Woodiwiss (CSOA)| 509-480-1714 
Dennette.woodiwiss@dshs.wa.gov  

Tawnya Armstead | 509-895-8267 
tarmstead@pfp.org  

 Yakima CSO 1002 N. 16th Ave. 
Yakima, WA 98902 
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WorkFirst Local Planning Area (LPA) Contact List 
Revised: January 2025 

DSHS Statewide Liaison:  Marcy Jordan | 253-778-2438 | marcy.jordan@dshs.wa.gov  

Region 2 LPA’s | WF Coordinator – Anne Cervantes | anne.cervantes@dshs.wa.gov  

 

LPA Name Lead Name Co-Lead Name Co-Lead Name Office Address 

King County Central  Cezarina Vicencio | 206-760-2336 
Cezxarina.vicencio@dshs.wa.gov  

Tom Mai (CSOA) | 206-760-2333 
Tom.mai@dshs.wa.gov  

 Rainier CSO  3600 S. Graham St.  
Seattle, WA 98118 

King County Eastside Diana Austin (CSOA) | 360-651-5204 
Diana.austin@dshs.wa.gov  

  King Eastside CSO 805 156th Ave. NE 
Bellevue, WA 98007 

King County North Mike Schulte | 425-367-3341 
Michael.schulte@esd.wa.gov  

Kathleen Cromp | 206-934-6077 
Kthleen.cromp@seattlecolleges.edu  

Aman Joshi (CSOA) | 360-926-5770 
Aman.joshi@dshs.wa.gov  

King North CSO  9600 College Way N 
Seattle, WA 98103 

King County South Scott Christofersen (CSOA) | 253-258-3791 
Scott.christofersen@dshs.wa.gov  

  Auburn CSO 810 28th St NE 
Auburn, WA 98002 

Skagit-San Juan-Island 
Counties 

June Fritz | 360-429-2805 
June.fritz@dshs.wa.gov  

Marissa Davison | 360-416-7585 
Marissad@communityactionskagit.org  

Celica Quirarte (CSOA) | 360-429-2800 
Celica.quirarte@dshs.wa.gov  

Mt. Vernon CSO 900 E College Way #100 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

Snohomish County Danielle Olson (CSOA) | 425-977-6405 
Danielle.olson@dshs.wa.gov  

Russell Dorsey | 425-388-9100 
rdorsey@everettcc.edu  

 Smokey Point CSO 3704 172nd St. NE Ste P 
Arlington, WA 98223 

Whatcom County  Diane Miltenberger (CSOA) | 360-399-0769 
Diane.miltenberger@dshs.wa.gov  

Tracy Ollgaard | 360-318-7047 
Tracy.ollgaard@esd.wa.gov  

Megan Dougherty | 360-383-3182 
mdougherty@whatcom.edu  

Bellingham CSO 4101 Meridian St. 
Bellingham, WA 98226 
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WorkFirst Local Planning Area (LPA) Contact List 
Revised: January 2025 

DSHS Statewide Liaison:  Marcy Jordan | 253-778-2438 | marcy.jordan@dshs.wa.gov  

Region 3 LPA’s | WF Coordinator – Kerry Judge-Kemp | Kerry.judge-kemp@dshs.wa.gov   

LPA Name Lead Name Co-Lead Name Co-Lead Name Office Address 

Clark County Monte Constable (CSOA) | 360-397-9600 
Monte.constable@dshs.wa.gov  

Denah Swindle | 360-397-9885 
Denah.swindle@dshs.wa.gov  

 

Christine Zabel | 360-696-8417 
christine@swwpic.org  

Columbia River CSO 800 NE 136th Ave. Ste 220 
Vancouver, WA 98684 

 

Cowlitz-Wahkiakum  
Counties 

Dana Marin | 253-337-1030 
Dana.marin@dshs.wa.gov  

Shelly Gerry | 360-425-3430 
shellyg@lowercolumbiacap.org  

 Kelso CSO 711 Vine St. 
Kelso, WA 98626 

Grays Harbor-Pacific  
Counties 

Kelsey Cole | 253-500-8598 
Kelsey.cole@dshs.wa.gov  

Berta Gibby | 360-538-4165 
Berta.gibby@ghc.edu  

Melanie Chandler (CSOA) | 360-533-9777 
Melanie.chandler@dshs.wa.gov 

Aberdeen CSO 415 W Wishkah St. Ste. 1A 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 

Kitsap County Jeff Flood | 360-337-4755 
Jeffere.flood@esd.wa.gov  

Christina Dobson | 360-473-2259 
Christina.dobson@dshs.wa.gov  

Kelly Stokes | 360-473-2218 
Kelly.stokes@dshs.wa.gov  

Bremerton CSO 4710 Auto Center Blvd. 
Bremerton, WA 98312 

Lewis County  Yvonne Rivera (CSOA) | 360-481-9694 
Yvonne.rivera@dshs.wa.gov  

Kim Parnel | 360-740-6864 
Kimberly.parnel@esd.wa.gov  

Misty Cooper | 360-669-6249 
Misy.cooper@dshs.wa.gov  

Chehalis CSO  151 NE Hampe Way 
Chehalis, WA 98532 

Mason County Carson Moore | 360-432-2011 
Carson.moore@dshs.wa.gov  

Jessica Hardy | 360-427-2036 
Jessica.hardy@esd.wa.gov  

Christi McLane (CSOA) | 253-389-0893 
Christi.mclane@dshs.wa.gov  

Shelton CSO 2505 Olympic Hwy N., Ste 440 
Shelton, WA 98584 

Olympic Peninsula Natasha Fletcher | 360-302-3468 
Natasha.fletcher@dshs.wa.gov  

Brandino Gibson | 360-351-4023 
Brandino.gibson@esd.wa.gov  

Zeke Hill (CSOA) | 360-91-8022 
Ezekiel.hill@dshs.wa.gov  

Port Angeles CSO  201 W. First St.  
Port Angeles, WA 98362 

 

Pierce County Perlita Castillo (CSOA) | 253-983-6767 
Perlita.castillo@dshs.wa.gov  

Albert Garza | 253-593-7367 
Albert.garza@dshs.wa.gov  

 Pierce North CSO 1949 S. State St.  
Tacoma, WA 98405 

Thurston County Jason Reed (CSOA) | 360-725-6622 
Jason.reed@dshs.wa.gov  

Zach Heinemeyer | 360-786-8565 
zheinemeyer@intercitytransit.com  

 Olympia CSO 6860 Capitol Blvd. SE 
Tumwater, WA 98501 
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